

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19758/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 23/12/2009 in LPA
No.74/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINESH JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Proxy counsel
For Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that orders dated December 3, 2004 and August 30, 2007 are not necessary orders for adjudication of the dispute in the present petition.

Let petitioner file an appropriate application for that purpose within two weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master